
State of Florida . 

DATE: May 19,2005 

CAPITAL CIRCLE OFFICE CENTER m 2540 S H U M A R D ~ ~ ~ K  p y ~ ~ p y  i b 
L. TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-08501? 

TO: 

FROM: 

Division of the Commission Clerk and Administrative Services 

Division of Economic Regulation (Revel&((&-' 

m: Docket No. 050228-SU - Request for approval of new class of service in Pinellas 
County by Ranch Mobile WWTP, Inc. 

Please file the attached letter, from Ms. Karen E. Maller, Esq., dated April 20, 2005, and 
the attached faxes, fiom Ranch Mobile WWTP, Inc., dated April 26 and May 5 ,  2005, in the 
docket file for the above-referenced docket. 

Enclosures 
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PO WLL, CARNEY, GROSS, MALLER & RAMSA Y, P.A. 
ATTORNEYS AND COUNSELORS AT LAW 

BANK OF AMERICA TOWER 
ONE PROGRESS PLAZA 

ST PETERSBURG, FLORIDA 33702 

' f  r r p F  f i [ ; *  E: ;L ,  O J  1C-I  I ,  ~ 

MARY JO CARNEY 
A L A N M  GROSS, I , , SUITE 1210 

U@i& FRO'r/i' > 

KAREN E. MALLER 
JAMES S. POWELL 
DON DOUGLAS RAMSAY 

d - ,:-I- f 2 ,  : 

www. powellcarney1aw.com 

April 20, 2005 

Mr. Troy Rendell, Public Utilities Supervisor 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399 

TELEPHONE 
727-898-901 1 

FACSIMILE 
727-898-9014 

krnaller@tampabay.rr.corn 
ceoIiver@tampabav.rr.com 

Via Federal Express 

Re: Docket No. 050228-SU-Request for Approval of New 
Class of Service in Pinellas County by Ranch Mobile W P ,  Inc. 

Dear Mr. Rendell: 

In the effort to provide you with the additional information you have requested to 
complete review of the above referenced application, I am responding to the issues raised 
in your correspondence of April 8, 2005. 

Is Country Pizza Inn (CPI) physically located in Ranch Mobile's certificated 
service territory? 

Answer: Yes. 

Is the waste water service connection physically located in Ranch Mobile's 
certificated service territory? 

Answer: Yes. 

The Easement Agreement indicates that CPI is paying a $25.00 monthly 
charge for service. Please indicate what type of service or services are 
being provided to CPI, and how the $25.00 monthly charge was determined. 

Answer: This amount was arrived at simply through the discussions of the 
parties to the Easement Agreement and specifically the agreement on the 
part of CPI to pay this monthly amount. 

Is CPI currently paying for waste water service to any other entity such as the 
City of Largo or Pinellas County? 
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Mr. Troy Rendell 
April 20, 2005 
Page 2 

Answer: No. 

If possible, please provide a map to scale showing the location of CPI in 
relation to Ranch Mobile’s service territory. This map should also show the 
waste water line connection from CPI to Ranch Mobile. It is not necessary 
to provide a total system map; a small hand-drawn map showing the location 
of CPI and the immediate surrounding service territory of Ranch Mobile is 
sufficient. 

Answer: Attached hereto is the map prepared. If this is insufficient please 
advise immediately and Ranch Mobile VWVTP, Inc., will see that a more 
formal map is prepared. 

Please provide twelve (12) months of water and/or waste water billing 
charges and gallons used by CPI for the period of March, 2004 through 
February, 2005. If the water bills and gallons used are not available, please 
indicate the number of seats in CPI and t h e  size of the water meter. 

Answer: The billing charges for the last twelve (12) months have been 
$25.00 per month for a total of $300.00. The seating capacity in CPI is 100 
The meter size is unknown and the water is not measured in gallons. 

Please advise immediately if any additional information needs to be obtained. 

Very truly yours, 

POWELL, CARNEY, GROSS, MALLER & RAMSAY, P.A. 

Karen E. Maller, Esq. 

KEM\cag 
Enclosures as stated 
cc: Charles Dumican 
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: 2 8  FAX 7275363554 RANCH MOBILE INC 

RANCB HOBILE, fNCs 
6800 150th Avenue North 

Clearwater, Florida 33764 

Fax #: ( 7 2 7 )  536-3554 
( 7 2 7 )  536-3553 
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TO 

ATT 

FROM 

DATE: 
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This i s  
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Thank: 
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:19 FAX 7275363554 RANCH MOBILE INC 

RANCH MOBILE, INC. 
6800 - I r n A ~ U Z  

!FmlDA 33764 

72 7-5.3553 

pLx: 727-5363554 

Florida Public Service Commission 
3540 Sbumard Oak Bhd. 
Tallahassee, FL 32399 

Ranch Mobile WWTP, Inc. 

5/5/05 

Tariff for Country Pizza Inn 

ivise that the Board of Governors C h m  Charles S. Dumican, Jr., approved the 
iuntry Pizza Inn as submitted. 

ike for the effective date to be July 1,2005 as that will provide for the M y  day 
stomer which will be sent via certified mail. Please advise ifthis time is not acceptable 
mission. 

for your assistance. 
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COMPANY: 
BR TARIFF 

XTY 

1 

PAYMENT- 

the 

Fox wamtewater service far which no other Oulcxal 
Service tar i f f  appltee. 

Subject: to a l l  o€ the Rule8 and Regulations of this 
tariff and General R u l e 0  and kegulatians of the 
COnlfQi8sion. 

Monthly Flat Rate-lm Meter 

$ 6 5 ~ 0  

Bills arc due afid paydble when rendered and becane 
delinquent if not paid within twenty ( 2 0 )  days. 
Aftes five ( 5 )  working days written notice is 
mailed to the cuzbtmer separate and apazt from any 
other bill, service may then be diacantinucd. 

- - L -  2665 

NJSW Ch8s a€ Service 


